PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allan ORR	03/15/2005
Marc Daniel STERN	03/28/2005
Steven Alexander SYME	03/09/2005
Wayne KVENVOLD	03/09/2005
Thomas Rangi SUTTON	06/29/2005
Adelio Enzo Alfiero BOLOGNESI	07/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeScan, Scotland, Ltd.
Street Address:	Beechwood Park North
Internal Address:	Inverness
City:	Inverness-shire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IV2 3ED

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29220412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)956-4404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-956-4006

Email: cmanches@lfsus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: LifeScan, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1000 Gibraltar Drive

Address Line 2: Bernard Shay

Address Line 4: Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine M. Manchester

PATENT

500040696 REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0408

≓OP \$40.00 29220₄

Total Attachments: 5 source=DC_3535901#page1.tif

source=DC_3535901#page2.tif

source=DC_3535901#page3.tif

source=DC_3535901#page4.tif

source=DC_3535901#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

29/220.412

Filed:

December 29, 2004

WHEREAS, (1) Allan ORR, (2) Marc Daniel STERN, (3) Steven Alexander SYME, (4) Wayne KVENVOLD, (5) Thomas Rangi SUTTON and (6) Adelio Enzo Alfiero BOLOGNESI, residing at, (1) 28 Burn Brae, Westhill, Inverness-shire IV2 5RH, United Kingdom (2) 5931 Mazuela Drive, Oakland, California 94611, United States, (3) 76 Kenneth Street, Inverness, Inverness-shire IV3 5PZ, United Kingdom, (4) 1162 Pulora Court, Sunnyvale, California 94087, United States, (5) Via Brushetti, 11, Milano, 20125, Italy and (6) Via Copernico, 8, Rovello Porro, Como 22070, Italy, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

"ANALYTE TEST METER"

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Scotland, Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with a business address of Beechwood Park North, Inverness, Inverness-shire IV2 3ED, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals as set forth below:

Dated:	15th March 05	Allan ORR
Dated:	28 MARCH OS	Marc Daniel STERN
Dated:	9th March 2005	Steven Alexander SYME
Dated:	***************************************	Wayne KVENVOLD
Dated:		Thomas Rangi SUTTON
Dated:		Adelio Enzo Alfiero BOLOGNESI

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals as set forth below:

Dated:	
Dated:	Allan ORR
	Marc Daniel STERN
Dated:	
	Steven Alexander SYME
Dated: Marsh 9 2005	Aldyne Zwan a C Wayne KVENVOLD
Detail	
Dated:	Thomas Rangi SUTTON
Dated:	
	Adelio Enzo Alfiero BOLOGNESI

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals as set forth below:

Dated:	Allan ORR
Dated:	Marc Daniel STERN
Dated:	Steven Alexander SYME
Dated:	Wayne KVENVOLD
Dated: 29/06/2005	Thomas Rangi SUTTON
Dated:	Adelio Epzo Attiero BOLOGNESI

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals as set forth below:

Dated:	Allan ORR
Dated:	Marc Daniel STERN
Dated:	Steven Alexander SYME
Dated:	Wayne KVENVOLD
Dated:	Thomas Rangi SUTTON
Dated: 06 July 2005	Adelio Enzo Alfiero BOLOGNESI

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 07/19/2005